



State of Wisconsin  
2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2215/1  
JTK:jld:jf

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 473**

January 31, 2006 – Offered by Senator BROWN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 2: delete “a full term as prescribed in sub. (1)” and substitute  
3 “the term as prescribed in sub. ~~(1)~~ under s. 83.01 (2)”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 4: delete “~~a different term of service~~” and substitute “a different  
5 term of service”.

6 **3.** Page 3, line 5: delete “, a term of a different number of years, the” and  
7 substitute “, the”.

8 **4.** Page 3, line 6: after “that” insert “unless the county board establishes an  
9 indefinite term of service,”.

10

(END)